
2026 Whitman College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (64), Opp (74)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Miyamoto (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Otte (5), Petz (3), Miyamoto (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-27), Otte (6-
6), Finn (3-4), Miyamoto (3-5), Brown (2-2), Geoghegan (1-1), Godinez (1-1), McLaughlin (1-1), Moody (1-1), Peterson (1-1), Petz (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Teng, Nick .400 7-6 20 5 8 4 0 0 2 12 .600 5 0 1 0 .500 1 0 1-1 11 10 1 .955
48 Runyan, Landon .393 8-8 28 7 11 1 1 2 10 20 .714 6 1 9 0 .514 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
25 Chang, Jonah .318 7-6 22 4 7 2 0 1 5 12 .545 2 1 3 0 .385 1 0 1-1 4 10 2 .875
15 Miyamoto, Wyatt .296 7-7 27 5 8 0 1 1 7 13 .481 2 1 5 0 .367 0 0 0-1 25 4 1 .967
4 Otte, Halen .286 8-8 35 6 10 2 0 4 8 24 .686 3 0 7 0 .342 0 0 0-1 56 1 1 .983
16 Petz, Nate .233 8-7 30 6 7 2 1 0 5 11 .367 3 0 2 0 .294 1 1 1-1 36 11 1 .979

58
Mieszkowski-Lapping,
Sam .172 8-8 29 2 5 0 0 1 3 8 .276 3 1 14 0 .273 0 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958

13 Malzewski, Luke .167 6-5 18 4 3 0 1 0 2 5 .278 4 0 1 0 .318 0 0 0-0 0 10 1 .909
43 Nobrega, Christopher .333 5-3 12 5 4 0 0 1 1 7 .583 2 2 5 0 .500 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
17 Rivera, Christian .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Wilson, Nathan .308 5-3 13 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .308 1 1 2 0 .400 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
1 Buehring, Tristan .294 4-4 17 3 5 2 0 0 1 7 .412 1 2 1 0 .400 0 0 3-4 8 1 0 1.000
10 Braunel, Noah .286 4-2 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Olson, Braydon .200 4-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
44 Montemayor, Jordan .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 1 6 0 .250 0 0 0-1 4 9 0 1.000

19
Kikukawa-Teriong,
Solomon .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

29 Davis, Carson .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .278 8-8 281 54 78 13 4 10 47 129 .459 37 10 60 0 .378 3 1 9-14 199 64 11 .960
Opponents .301 8-8 266 76 80 12 8 8 66 132 .496 60 13 65 2 .441 8 4 10-14 213 71 9 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
39 Moody, Hawthorne 1.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 3 3 1 2 0 .263 0 0 0 0 0
22 Finn, Jack 2.45 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 5 3 3 10 16 0 0 1 .147 0 1 0 1 1
18 Shirokane, Kengo 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 .143 0 0 1 0 0
38 Peterson, Ryder 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 2 2 4 6 0 0 1 .091 2 1 0 0 0
26 Brown, Oliver 6.30 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 7 7 8 7 1 0 1 .308 0 0 0 1 1
29 Davis, Carson 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
3 Geoghegan, Garen 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
34 Ivanoff, Luke 6.75 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
11 Petersen, Russell 7.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 8 7 5 8 0 0 1 .342 1 0 0 0 1
37 McLaughlin, Liam 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .375 0 1 0 1 0
30 Godinez, Owen 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
24 Granado, Isaiah 11.57 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 3 0 1 0 1 .333 0 1 0 1 0
27 Coddington, Tanner 12.27 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 5 5 2 4 0 1 2 .389 1 0 0 0 0
50 Okano, Aidan 13.50 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 4 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
9 Ege, Torin 15.43 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 2 3 1 1 0 .333 2 0 0 1 0
33 Moland-Kovash, Carl 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
6 Wynne, Dolan 30.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 10 9 4 1 0 1 0 .462 0 2 0 2 0
2 Kreber, Cole 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 9 5 3 2 3 0 0 .444 0 2 0 1 0
23 Colvin, Dylan 54.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 8 6 3 0 3 0 0 .571 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 9.09 3-5 38 8 0 0 2 66.1 80 76 67 60 65 12 8 8 .301 7 13 1 8 4
Opponents 6.08 5-3 27 8 1 1 1 71.0 78 54 48 37 60 13 4 10 .278 3 10 0 3 1



2026 Whitman College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
48 Runyan, Landon 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Montemayor, Jordan 13 4 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Buehring, Tristan 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Moody, Hawthorne 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Braunel, Noah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, Nathan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Petersen, Russell 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Coddington, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
29 Davis, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
34 Ivanoff, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Peterson, Ryder 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ege, Torin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Otte, Halen 58 56 1 1 .983 2 6 0 1.000 5 0
16 Petz, Nate 48 36 11 1 .979 0 1 1 .500 3 0
15 Miyamoto, Wyatt 30 25 4 1 .967 0 3 2 .600 1 0
58 Mieszkowski-Lapping, Sam 24 23 0 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Teng, Nick 22 11 10 1 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Malzewski, Luke 11 0 10 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Nobrega, Christopher 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chang, Jonah 16 4 10 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olson, Braydon 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Okano, Aidan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Rivera, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shirokane, Kengo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kikukawa-Teriong, Solomon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kreber, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Finn, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Colvin, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Granado, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Brown, Oliver 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Geoghegan, Garen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Godinez, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Moland-Kovash, Carl 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 McLaughlin, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Wynne, Dolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 274 199 64 11 .960 9 20 7 .741 9 0
Opponents 293 213 71 9 .969 12 18 10 .643 3 0


